
July 31, 2023

League Games Played 17

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #2 VFW 13 4 228 128 0.765

2 #4 R H Nielsen 8 8 1 149 186 0.521 5

Horton, Jerry 0.809 3 #1 Fair Auto 8 8 1 176 173 0.521 5

Holiday, John 0.759 4 #3 Tanner 4 13 148 214 0.235 9

Mendonsa, Ray 0.740

Tuttle, Bob 0.720

Levy,  Roger 0.720

Peterson, Ken 0.714

Vasquez, Jesse 0.696

Vargas, Dennis 0.674

Cassella, Peter (Mgr) 0.667 Team Batting Average

Charlebois, David 0.667 Team #2 VFW 0.617

Team #3 Tanner 0.572

Levy,  Roger 1.180 Team #1 Fair Auto 0.564 Holiday, John 3

Holiday, John 1.019 Team #4 R H Nielsen 0.493 Levy,  Roger 2

Tuttle, Bob 1.000 Terry, J. C. 2

Horton, Jerry 0.936 Mar, Al 2

Mendonsa, Ray 0.860 Tuttle, Bob 1

Vasquez, Jesse 0.848

Peterson, Ken 0.837 Team Slugging Average

Wangan, Bret 0.800                                                                                                                                                  Team #2 VFW 0.735

Cassella, Peter (Mgr) 0.765 Team #3 Tanner 0.676

Charlebois, David 0.729 Team #1 Fair Auto 0.651

Team #4 R H Nielsen 0.585 Triples
Holiday, John 37 Levy,  Roger 6

Mendonsa, Ray 26 Terry, J. C. 4

Wangan, Bret 25 Tuttle, Bob 4

Greene, Bill 25 Greene, Bill 4

Vargas, Dennis 24 Mar, Al 3

Horton, Jerry 23 Moran, Bill 3

Mar, Al 22 Name Vasquez, Jesse 2

Levy,  Roger 21 Wangan, Bret 2

Mosher, Tom 21 Evans, M.R. 2

Terry, J. C. 21 Huey, Stan 2

Doubles
Holiday, John 41 Terry, J. C. 8

Horton, Jerry 38 Greene, Bill 7

Mendonsa, Ray 37 Name Moran, Bill 6

Levy,  Roger 36 Horton, Jerry 6

Tuttle, Bob 36 Mendonsa, Ray 6

Peterson, Ken 35 Levy,  Roger 5

Greene, Bill 34 Tajbl, Dan 5

Cassella, Peter (Mgr) 34 Holiday, John 5

Terry, J. C. 33 Cassella, Peter (Mgr) 5
2 Players at 32 on a minimum of 47 6 Players at 4

Hits

League 1 Standing 2023
Monday Morning, Howe Park,   9:30 a.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)

Date

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date

Grand Slammer (~)



League 1 Monday Morning, Howe Park  9:30 a.m..

Games Played 17 17 17 17
Date

W L T

Team 
#1 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team

March 27, 2023   1  10 13 2 1    13 10 1   1  11 14 4 1    14 11 3

April 3, 2023 1    12 5 3   1  5 9 4   1  5 12 1 1    9 5 2

April 10, 2023   1  2 8 4 1    15 2 3   1  2 15 2 1    8 2 1

April 14, 2023 1    8 5 2   1  5 8 1   1  2 15 4 1    15 2 3

April 24, 2023   1  7 9 3 1    9 8 4 1    9 7 1   1  8 9 2

May 1, 2023   1  5 11 4 1    18 8 3   1  8 18 2 1    11 5 1

May 8, 2023   1  5 16 2 1    16 5 1 1    10 3 4   1  3 10 3

May 15, 2023 1    15 6 3 1    12 4 4   1  6 15 1   1  4 12 2

May 22, 2023 1    11 10 4 1    11 8 3   1  8 11 2   1  10 11 1

June 5, 2023 1    14 6 2   1  6 14 1   1  12 14 4 1    14 12 3

June 12, 2023 1    12 5 3   1  10 11 4   1  5 12 1 1    11 10 2

June 19, 2023 1    17 8 4 1    15 10 3   1  10 15 2   1  8 17 1

June 26, 2023   1  8 20 2 1    20 8 1 1    19 7 4   1  7 19 3

July 10, 2023   1  10 19 3 1    24 3 4 1    19 10 1   1  3 24 2

July 17, 2023     1 13 13 4 1    20 8 3   1  8 20 2     1 13 13 1

July 24, 2023   1  9 11 2 1    11 9 1   1  6 8 4 1    8 6 3

July 31, 2023 1    18 8 3 1    18 3 4   1  8 18 1   1  3 18 2

                    

                    

                    

                    

                    

                    

6/20/2022

Forfeit Games

Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T

8 8 1 176 173 13 4 0 228 128 4 13 0 148 214 8 8 1 149 186

              

17 17 17 17

Fair Auto VFW Tanner R H Nielsen



League 1 Monday Morning, Howe Park  9:30 a.m..
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

1 #2 VFW 13 4 228 128 0.765 0.617 0.735
Fair Auto 2 #4 R H Nielsen 8 8 1 149 186 0.521 5 0.493 0.585

3 #1 Fair Auto 8 8 1 176 173 0.521 5 0.564 0.651
As Of 4 #3 Tanner 4 13 148 214 0.235 9 0.572 0.676
Date

31-Jul-23

    

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Cole, Glen (Mgr) 9 12 31 16 13 2 1 11 2 1 12 0.516 0.645 34 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Bennett, Lester 6 15 41 21 21 15 2 7 0.512 0.512 43 5 03/27/23   1  10 13 2

Bristol, Dave 7 13 39 22 21 1 10 4 7 0.564 0.590 43 7 04/03/23 1    12 5 3

Brown, Ellery 5 17 49 29 25 4 16 1 1 20 0.592 0.673 51 4 04/10/23   1  2 8 4

Eillon, Robert    04/14/23 1    8 5 2

Greene, Bill 2 14 42 34 23 7 4 8 3 25 0.810 1.167 45 04/24/23   1  7 9 3

Horton, Jerry 1 16 47 38 32 6 9 3 23 0.809 0.936 50 05/01/23   1  5 11 4

Kelly, Dennis 12 15 37 16 12 3 1 13 3 1 10 0.432 0.568 41 8 05/08/23   1  5 16 2

Nevis, Jerry 13 16 40 26 26 10 4 11 0.650 0.650 44 4 05/15/23 1    15 6 3

Schuler, Arnold 4 14 36 15 15 13 8 0.417 0.417 36 8 05/22/23 1    11 10 4

Tajbl, Dan 3 17 54 26 20 5 1 22 4 5 0.481 0.611 58 6 06/05/23 1    14 6 2

Vargas, Dennis 18 16 46 31 30 1 9 3 24 0.674 0.696 49 6 06/12/23 1    12 5 3

Dillon, Bob 8 16 43 19 15 4 16 1 1 8 0.442 0.535 45 8 06/19/23 1    17 8 4

Franco, Manny 20 7 18 14 13 1 1 1 1 5 0.778 0.833 20 3 06/26/23   1  8 20 2

Phillips, Eugene 14 6 14 3 2 1 8 1 2 0.214 0.286 15 3 07/10/23   1  10 19 3

Name    07/17/23     1 13 13 4

Name    07/24/23   1  9 11 2

Name    07/31/23 1    18 8 3

     

0.564 0.651      
Substitutes      

Guzman, John 3 7 4 4 1 1 5 0.571 0.571 8 2      

Soper, Bill 1 1 1 1 1 2      

Bull, Steve 2 4 1 1 3 0.250 0.250 4      
Najina, Doug 1 2 1 1 2 1

Compton, Clay 2 4 3 3 1 0.750 0.750 4 1

Caldiera, Jules 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3

Name    

Name    

Name    W L T
Name    8 8 1 176 173

~ Grand Slammer
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League 1 Monday Morning, Howe Park  9:30 a.m..
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

1 #2 VFW 13 4 228 128 0.765 0.617 0.735
VFW 2 #1 Fair Auto 8 8 1 176 173 0.521 5 0.564 0.651

3 #4 R H Nielsen 8 8 1 149 186 0.521 5 0.493 0.585
As Of 4 #3 Tanner 4 13 148 214 0.235 9 0.572 0.676
Date

31-Jul-2023

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Sansone, Tom (Mgr) 8 16 43 27 27 9 6 11 0.628 0.628 49 7 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Byler, Sue 3 16 47 26 22 4 14 5 16 0.553 0.638 52 7 03/27/23 1    13 10 1

Charlebois, David 4 16 48 32 29 3 8 2 16 0.667 0.729 50 8 04/03/23   1  5 9 4

Hoffman, Jim 5 10 27 14 14 10 2 2 8 0.519 0.519 31 3 04/10/23 1    15 2 3

Holiday, John 11 15 54 41 33 5 3 6 37 0.759 1.019 54 7 04/14/23   1  5 8 1

lkehaara, Marti 7 10 29 12 12 4 2 6 0.414 0.414 31 13 04/24/23 1    9 8 4

Mendonsa, Ray 13 16 50 37 31 6 7 5 26 0.740 0.860 55 6 05/01/23 1    18 8 3

Silverson, Allen 2 15 40 20 20 10 4 12 0.500 0.500 44 10 05/08/23 1    16 5 1

Peterson, Ken 1 15 49 35 30 4 1 9 5 1 13 0.714 0.837 55 5 05/15/23 1    12 4 4

Roncelli, Dan 6 17 46 20 19 1 19 7 6 0.435 0.457 53 7 05/22/23 1    11 8 3

Shank, Don 18 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3 06/05/23   1  6 14 1

Wangan, Bret 12 15 45 29 24 3 2 14 2 25 0.644 0.800 47 2 06/12/23   1  10 11 4

Mar, Al 10 10 33 28 20 3 3 2 3 3 22 0.848 1.303 36 2 06/19/23 1    15 10 3

Huey, Stan 9 11 34 20 16 2 2 10 1 17 0.588 0.765 35 4 06/26/23 1    20 8 1

Blote, Mike 15 5 20 14 12 2 5 9 0.700 0.800 20 1 07/10/23 1    24 3 4

Castro, Bud 2 6 5 4 1 1 4 0.833 1.167 6 07/17/23 1    20 8 3

Name    07/24/23 1    11 9 1

Name    07/31/23 1    18 3 4

     

0.617 0.735      

Substitutes      

Caroline Saenz 1 3 2 2 0.667 0.667 3 1      

Karen Newton 1 3 1 1 1 0.333 0.667 3 1      

John Guzman 2 5 2 2 3 0.400 0.400 5      

Al mar 1 1 2 3 1

Clay Compton 15 1 4 1 1 2 0.250 0.250 4 1

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    13 4 228 128

~ Grand Slammer
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League 1 Monday Morning, Howe Park  9:30 a.m..
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

1 #2 VFW 13 4 228 128 0.765 0.617 0.735
Tanner 2 #4 R H Nielsen 8 8 1 149 186 0.521 5 0.493 0.585

3 #1 Fair Auto 8 8 1 176 173 0.521 5 0.564 0.651
As Of 4 #3 Tanner 4 13 148 214 0.235 9 0.572 0.676
Date

31-Jul-23

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Cordell, Mark (Mgr) 17 16 37 22 21 1 13 4 0.595 0.622 37 2 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Avery, Dave 11 14 42 24 20 4 16 1 1 13 0.571 0.667 44 2 03/27/23   1  11 14 4

Caitlin, Ralph 3 17 51 27 26 1 18 9 0.529 0.549 51 6 04/03/23   1  5 12 1

Corda, Tom 14 16 42 12 12 20 1 4 0.286 0.286 43 10 04/10/23   1  2 15 2

Kepley, Jeff    04/14/23   1  2 15 4

Levy,  Roger 6 16 50 36 23 5 6 2 10 2 21 0.720 1.180 52 4 04/24/23 1    9 7 1

McMahon, William 15 13 40 25 22 2 1 12 15 0.625 0.725 40 3 05/01/23   1  8 18 2

Negrete, Antonio 7 13 37 20 20 11 5 0.541 0.541 37 6 05/08/23 1    10 3 4

Sherman, Ted 12 16 46 29 27 2 9 2 2 16 0.630 0.674 50 8 05/15/23   1  6 15 1

Strokes, Jim 4 17 45 15 15 23 2 6 0.333 0.333 47 7 05/22/23   1  8 11 2

Tanner, Dave 18 5 12 8 7 1 2 2 4 0.667 0.750 14 2 06/05/23   1  12 14 4

Wierzbicki, Joe 16 15 44 23 23 18 3 1 12 0.523 0.523 48 3 06/12/23   1  5 12 1

Garcia, George 13 13 39 20 17 2 1 15 1 16 0.513 0.615 40 4 06/19/23   1  10 15 2

Vasquez, Jesse 8 15 46 32 27 3 2 12 1 11 0.696 0.848 47 2 06/26/23 1    19 7 4

Moran, Bill 18 11 32 25 16 6 3 6 1 12 0.781 1.156 33 1 07/10/23 1    19 10 1

Name    07/17/23   1  8 20 2

Name    07/24/23   1  6 8 4

Name    07/31/23   1  8 18 1

     

0.572 0.676      

Substitutes      

Soper, Bill 1 1 1 1 1 1.000 1.000 2      

Deanne Sesso 1 2 1 1 1 0.500 0.500 2      

Name         

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    4 13 148 214
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League 1 Monday Morning, Howe Park  9:30 a.m..
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average

1 #2 VFW 13 4 228 128 0.765 0.617 0.735
R H Nielsen 2 #4 R H Nielsen 8 8 1 149 186 0.521 5 0.493 0.585

3 #1 Fair Auto 8 8 1 176 173 0.521 5 0.564 0.651
As Of 4 #3 Tanner 4 13 148 214 0.235 9 0.572 0.676
Date

31-Jul-23

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC

# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

Cassella, Peter (Mgr) 13 17 51 34 29 5 11 1 16 0.667 0.765 52 6 Date W L T Score Score Team #

Barnes, Russell 12 11 31 15 14 1 10 2 4 0.484 0.516 33 6 03/27/23 1    14 11 3

Colletto, John 7 14 37 25 23 2 9 1 9 0.676 0.730 38 3 04/03/23 1    9 5 2

Evans, M.R. 14 14 38 25 22 1 2 9 3 20 0.658 0.789 41 4 04/10/23 1    8 2 1

Glass, Jim 10 14 33 9 9 18 1 6 0.273 0.273 34 6 04/14/23 1    15 2 3

Greeley,Bob 3 17 55 26 25 1 18 2 8 0.473 0.491 57 11 04/24/23   1  8 9 2

Liebrerman, Steve 4 13 32 8 7 1 20 1 3 0.250 0.281 33 4 05/01/23 1    11 5 1

Mosher, Tom 11 17 50 31 27 4 14 1 1 21 0.620 0.700 52 5 05/08/23   1  3 10 3

Snapp, Catherine 1 12 32 14 13 1 16 1 3 0.438 0.469 33 2 05/15/23   1  4 12 2

Terry, J. C. 8 15 44 33 19 8 4 2 8 2 21 0.750 1.250 46 3 05/22/23   1  10 11 1

Tuttle, Bob 2 16 50 36 28 3 4 1 11 3 20 0.720 1.000 53 3 06/05/23 1    14 12 3

Tyler, Toby 15 15 42 19 18 1 13 1 1 12 0.452 0.476 44 10 06/12/23 1    11 10 2

Wade, Choicec 9 15 38 17 17 16 5 0.447 0.447 38 5 06/19/23   1  8 17 1

Siverson, Alan 4 1 3 2 3 1 06/26/23   1  7 19 3

Name    07/10/23   1  3 24 2

Name    07/17/23     1 13 13 1

Name    07/24/23 1    8 6 3

Name    07/31/23   1  3 18 2

     

0.493 0.585      

Substitutes      

Stebbins, Charley 1 3 1 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 3 1      

Doug Najima 15 2 3 1 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 4 1      

Name         

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    

Name    W L T

Name    8 8 1 149 186
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2023  League 1  Individual Stats as of

# At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate

GmsBat HR Avg Avg App

Avery, Dave 14 42 24 20 4 1 1 16 13 0.571 0.667 44 Tanner

Barnes, Russell 11 31 15 14 1 2 10 4 0.484 0.516 33 R H Nielsen

Bennett, Lester 15 41 21 21 2 15 7 0.512 0.512 43 Fair Auto

Blote, Mike 5 20 14 12 2 5 9 0.700 0.800 20 VFW

Bristol, Dave 13 39 22 21 1 4 10 7 0.564 0.590 43 Fair Auto

Brown, Ellery 17 49 29 25 4 1 1 16 20 0.592 0.673 51 Fair Auto

Byler, Sue 16 47 26 22 4 5 14 16 0.553 0.638 52 VFW

Caitlin, Ralph 17 51 27 26 1 18 9 0.529 0.549 51 Tanner

Cassella, Peter (Mgr) 17 51 34 29 5 1 11 16 0.667 0.765 52 R H Nielsen

Castro, Bud 2 6 5 4 1 1 4 0.833 1.167 6 VFW

Charlebois, David 16 48 32 29 3 2 8 16 0.667 0.729 50 VFW

Cole, Glen (Mgr) 12 31 16 13 2 1 2 1 11 12 0.516 0.645 34 Fair Auto

Colletto, John 14 37 25 23 2 1 9 9 0.676 0.730 38 R H Nielsen

Corda, Tom 16 42 12 12 1 20 4 0.286 0.286 43 Tanner

Cordell, Mark (Mgr) 16 37 22 21 1 13 4 0.595 0.622 37 Tanner

Dillon, Bob 16 43 19 15 4 1 1 16 8 0.442 0.535 45 Fair Auto

Eillon, Robert    Fair Auto

Evans, M.R. 14 38 25 22 1 2 3 9 20 0.658 0.789 41 R H Nielsen

Franco, Manny 7 18 14 13 1 1 1 1 5 0.778 0.833 20 Fair Auto

Garcia, George 13 39 20 17 2 1 1 15 16 0.513 0.615 40 Tanner

Glass, Jim 14 33 9 9 1 18 6 0.273 0.273 34 R H Nielsen

Greeley,Bob 17 55 26 25 1 2 18 8 0.473 0.491 57 R H Nielsen

Greene, Bill 14 42 34 23 7 4 3 8 25 0.810 1.167 45 Fair Auto

Hoffman, Jim 10 27 14 14 2 2 10 8 0.519 0.519 31 VFW

Holiday, John 15 54 41 33 5 3 6 37 0.759 1.019 54 VFW

Horton, Jerry 16 47 38 32 6 3 9 23 0.809 0.936 50 Fair Auto

Huey, Stan 11 34 20 16 2 2 1 10 17 0.588 0.765 35 VFW

Kelly, Dennis 15 37 16 12 3 1 3 1 13 10 0.432 0.568 41 Fair Auto

Kepley, Jeff    Tanner

Levy,  Roger 16 50 36 23 5 6 2 2 10 21 0.720 1.180 52 Tanner

Liebrerman, Steve 13 32 8 7 1 1 20 3 0.250 0.281 33 R H Nielsen

lkehaara, Marti 10 29 12 12 2 4 6 0.414 0.414 31 VFW

Mar, Al 10 33 28 20 3 3 2 3 3 22 0.848 1.303 36 VFW

McMahon, William 13 40 25 22 2 1 12 15 0.625 0.725 40 Tanner

Mendonsa, Ray 16 50 37 31 6 5 7 26 0.740 0.860 55 VFW

Moran, Bill 11 32 25 16 6 3 1 6 12 0.781 1.156 33 Tanner

Mosher, Tom 17 50 31 27 4 1 14 21 0.620 0.700 52 R H Nielsen

Negrete, Antonio 13 37 20 20 11 5 0.541 0.541 37 Tanner

Nevis, Jerry 16 40 26 26 4 10 11 0.650 0.650 44 Fair Auto

Peterson, Ken 15 49 35 30 4 1 5 1 9 13 0.714 0.837 55 VFW

Phillips, Eugene 6 14 3 2 1 1 8 2 0.214 0.286 15 Fair Auto

Roncelli, Dan 17 46 20 19 1 7 19 6 0.435 0.457 53 VFW

July 31, 2023



2023  League 1  Individual Stats as of

# At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate

GmsBat HR Avg Avg App

July 31, 2023

Sansone, Tom (Mgr) 16 43 27 27 6 9 11 0.628 0.628 49 VFW

Schuler, Arnold 14 36 15 15 13 8 0.417 0.417 36 Fair Auto

Shank, Don 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3 VFW

Sherman, Ted 16 46 29 27 2 2 2 9 16 0.630 0.674 50 Tanner

Silverson, Allen 15 40 20 20 4 10 12 0.500 0.500 44 VFW

Siverson, Alan 1 3 2 3 R H Nielsen

Snapp, Catherine 12 32 14 13 1 1 16 3 0.438 0.469 33 R H Nielsen

Strokes, Jim 17 45 15 15 2 23 6 0.333 0.333 47 Tanner

Tajbl, Dan 17 54 26 20 5 1 4 22 5 0.481 0.611 58 Fair Auto

Tanner, Dave 5 12 8 7 1 2 2 4 0.667 0.750 14 Tanner

Terry, J. C. 15 44 33 19 8 4 2 8 21 0.750 1.250 46 R H Nielsen

Tuttle, Bob 16 50 36 28 3 4 1 3 11 20 0.720 1.000 53 R H Nielsen

Tyler, Toby 15 42 19 18 1 1 13 12 0.452 0.476 44 R H Nielsen

Vargas, Dennis 16 46 31 30 1 3 9 24 0.674 0.696 49 Fair Auto

Vasquez, Jesse 15 46 32 27 3 2 1 12 11 0.696 0.848 47 Tanner

Wade, Choicec 15 38 17 17 16 5 0.447 0.447 38 R H Nielsen

Wangan, Bret 15 45 29 24 3 2 2 14 25 0.644 0.800 47 VFW

Wierzbicki, Joe 15 44 23 23 3 1 18 12 0.523 0.523 48 Tanner


